PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel PUZIO	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK & DECKER INC
Street Address:	1207 Drummond Plaza
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce PLC Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0275L-001191/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ray Heflin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0344 \$40.00

500265768 REEL: 019216 FR

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

PTO SELECTOR MECHANISM WITH BRAKE

nvented by us and the United States Patent Application filed	all ich ility ind be nai the nai the as e to gal its me all trul
he entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute a agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to r	iny its me
awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all right paths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing,	tful or
NC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file lisclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the fili of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time up	a ing on
equest, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assign nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtained enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvement all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said BLACK & DECKE	ns, ain, nts
NC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.	

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Daniel PUZIO

Date: April 24, 2007

WITNESSES:

Ivam Covo

Da. APRIL 26, 2007

andling M. literals

Date: 04/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 04/26/2007